Reliable Signal & Lighting Solutions, LLC. 2617 Lazy Bend Pearland, Texas 77581 Office (281) 997-1111 Fax (281) 754-4381

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT	Signalization: Falcon	Landing Boule	ard @	Gaston Road		
OWNER Address:	Fort Bend Cou 1124 Blume R Rosenberg, To	unty load	_			120 days
ATTN: County Audito		r	_	Initial Contract Time Current Approved Extensions		<u>120</u> days days
Estimate No: P.O. No: Start Date: Current Contr Estimate Cut Date of Estimate		05/15/2013 08/25/2013 09/30/2013	- - -	Previous Approved Extensio Total Contract Time Spent Days Days Remaining Rain Days to Date	ns ±	days 120 days 120 days 0 days
A. Contra	act Amount to Date: 1. Contract Price: 2. Approved Change	e Orders:	01	2,002.65		147,817.00
	Total Change	s to Date:		+ or Total Contract Amount:		149,819.65.
B. Earnin	gs to Date: 1. Previous Work Co	ompleted:		_ Previous Earnings:	\$	149,819.65
	 Work Completed Materials on Site: 			_ Earnings This Period Total Earnings:	\$ \$ \$	149,819.65
C. Reduc	etions: 1. Retainage:	10%	of	0 Total Payments Due: Less Previous Payments:	\$	0 149,819.65 134,837.68
The undersigned accordance with	d Contractor certifies that the Plans and Specification	the best of his I	knowledg	ontractor This Estimate: e, information, and belief that the V shown on this Application for Payme	Nork has	14,981.97 been completed in v due.
Prepared By:	Contractor: Retrable	Simula Lighting true and correct	_ ne salut to the bes	Date: (0 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 1	200	5
Approved by: (County)	Project Representation	/e:,	3	Date: 10/21/13	 -2	
Approved by: (County)	Souis & A Engineer:	lovel	_	Date: 10/21/13	· •	
Approved by: (Project)	Engineer:		_	Date:	 -	

AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

Reliable Signal

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Whereas, the undersigned <u>Reliable Signal</u> ("Contractor") has been employed <u>Fort</u>
Bend County for the Project known as:

"Fort Bend County- Falcon Landing Blvd at Gaston Road- Project No. 13-014"

In consideration of Payment on the above reference contract, in the amount of \$14,981.97, as of Sept 30, 2013, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (i) has made or provided for proper payment of all Contractor, labor and materials; and (ii) that as of the date hereof, Contractor has received no notice of any claim for mechanic's or other lien arising as a result of the work.

Kellaule Signal	
By: Contractor	10/16/2013
Signature	Date
Larry Oviedo - Vice President Printed Name/Title)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFOR	RE ME THIS day of
October , 2013 to certify	which witness by my hand and seal of office.
Signature of Notary	NANCY CHIGUILA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 22, 2017



INVOICE 1625

NAME: ADDRESS:	Fort Bend County/ Nathan Hatcher 1124 Blume Road Rosenberg, Texas 77471				ATE: HONE:	9/30/2013
PROJECT N		Falcon Landir	ng Blvd @ Gas	ton Road		
ESTIMATE #	WARREST WARRANT TO BE A STATE OF THE STATE O		B-13-014		PO#	98031
BILLING PEF	RIOD FROM:	8/26/2013	THRU	9/30/2	2013	_
ORIGINAL S	CT AMOUNT:		_ ;	\$	147,817.00	
APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:						
		C	01		\$	2,002.65
				_		
CURRENT C	ONTRACT A	MOUNT:		-	\$	149,819.65
PERFORME					\$	149,819.65
LESS RETAI	NAGE:	0%	_		\$	-
BALANCE:				_	\$	149,819.65
LESS AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY INVOICED:					\$	134,837.68
NET DUE TH		_	\$	14,981.97		
CURRENT E	BILLING			1000		
PERFORME	D TO DATE:			_	\$	
LESS RETA	INAGE:	10%	_	_	\$	(14,981.97)
BALANCE:				_	\$	14,981.97

CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT AIA Document G707 Bond No. HSIFSU0607672	OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR SURETY OTHER				
TO OWNER: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:				
Fort Bend County 301 Jackson, Suite 201 Richmond, TX 7469	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction				
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED:				
Traffic Signalization: Gaston Road at Falcon Landing Boo	ulevard, Bid No. 13-014				
In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Own (Insert name and address of Surety)	er and the Contractor as indicated above, the				
International Fidelity Insurance Company 10077 Grogans Mill Road, Suite 260 The Woodlands, TX 77380					
on bond of	, SURETY,				
(Insert name and address of Contractor)					
Reliable Signal & Lighting Solutions, LLC P. O. Box 2757 Pearland, TX 77588					
, CONTRACTOR, hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations to (Insert name and address of Owner)					
Fort Bend County 301 Jackson, Suite 201 Richmond, TX 7469					
as set forth in said Surety's bond.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: October 23, 2013 (Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)					
SEAL CONTROLL TO SEAL C	International Fidelity Insurance Company (Slavely)				

Philip Baker
(Printed name and title)

Attorney-in-Fact

POWER OF ATTORNEY INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOME OFFICE: ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

Philip Baker

as attorney-in-fact to execute the following bond:

Surety Bond Number: HSIFSU0607672

Principal: Reliable Signal & Lighting Solutions, LLC

Obligee: Fort Bend County

and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a true excerpt:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

SEAL THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 12th day of March, 2012.

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE

hoa:

COMPANY STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

Robert W. Minster, Executive Vice-President

On this 12th day of March, 2012., before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

NARQUELL NOTARY PUBLIC *

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2015

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23rd day of October, 2013

Maria H. Seranco
Assistant Secretary